
 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL 

FIRE ALARM ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 

COMMITTEE GOAL: To provide coordinated and consistent interpretation and guidance 

of the BML Program throughout the State of California as set forth by the Office of the State 

Fire Marshal. 

 

NAME               PHONE              EMAIL             TERM EXPIRE DATE 

OSFM STAFF                               

Victor Wong              (916) 764-0909             victor.wong@fire.ca.gov 
Chairperson     

 
Damon Lam             (916) 217-7564              damon.lam@fire.ca.gov 
 

Jinaki Bahati             (916) 639-0923              jinaki.bahati@fire.ca.gov 

STATE AGENCY LIASONS 

Nanci Timmins         (213) 687-4959          nanci.timmins@hcai.ca.gov      June 1, 2023 

Department of Health Care Access and Information 

 

George Barnes          (916) 324-7183             george.barnes@dgs.ca.gov        June 1, 2025 

Department of General Services 

 

ASSOCIATIONS 

Jay Levy                 (909) 599-9373            jay@saf-com.com                    June 1, 2023 

California Automatic Fire Alarm Association (CAFAA) 

 

Richard Roberts     (630) 338-7025 richard.roberts@systemsensor.com   June 1, 2023 

National Electrical Manufacturers Association (NEMA) 
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FIRE ALARM ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

 

 

NAME                                PHONE                      EMAIL                             TERM EXPIRE DATE 
CONTRACTORS 

Rick Cortina                      (760) 953-7887          rickcortina@hotmail.com          June 1, 2023 

Apple Valley Communications 

 

Shane Clary                      (925) 808-4315          smclary@bayalarm.com           June 1, 2023 

Bay Alarm Company 

 

FIRE SERVICE 

David Myers                     (951) 955-5297           david.myers@fire.ca.gov          June 1, 2023 

CAL FIRE 

Riverside County Fire Department 

 

Sagiv Weiss-lshai            (415) 558-6421            sagiv.weiss-ishai@sfgov.org       June 1, 2023              

San Francisco Fire Department  

 

Travis Tyler                      (562) 900-3639            ttyler@calstate.edu          June 1, 2023 

The California State University 

 

Vidal Garcia                     (213)-598-1553            vidal.garcia@lacity.org         October 1, 2024 

Los Angeles Fire Department 

 

LABORATORIES 

Howard Hopper                (510) 319-4061            howard.hopper@ul.com           June 1, 2023 

John McMahon (alternate) (510) 319-4275            john.mcmahon@ul.com           June 1, 2023 

Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 

 

MANUFACTURERS 

Rick Lewis                        (925) 202-5763            rick@sabah-intl.com                 June 1, 2023 

Sabah International 

 

PUBLIC/END USERS/CONSULTANTS 

James Carver                   (714) 872-3074           james90245@pacbell.net           July 1, 2024 
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